Notified body N°2213
2014/32/EU
PRD N° 248 B
Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo
Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC
Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual
Recognition Agreements
Mod-36 rev.03 issued on 2019-02-08

Strumento
Electromagnetic water meter
Type designation:
Modelli
Sensors MS2500 DN25-DN250
Converters Model MV800
Measurement of    water volume
MID Accuracy Class   Class I and class II according to R value
Environmental Class   M2 / E1-E2
Location    Open/Closed
Environmental Temperature Range  -25 ÷ +55 °C
Water temperature   5 ÷ 140 °C
Maximum admissible pressure 40 bar
Applicable essential requirements  Annex I and Annex III
Reference standards   ISO 4064:2014
Date of issue:
Data di emissione del certificato
July 5th, 2019
Certificate valid until:
Certificato valido fino al
November 24th ,2027
On behalf of the Chief Executive Officer
prof. Paolo Vigo
CLAUSES
The principal characteristics and the approval conditions are set out in the following appendix, which forms a part of the approval documents and consists of
9 pages. Partial publication or distribution of this report is forbidden without written approvation of PA.L.MER. In accordance with the European Directive
2014/32/EU (MID), the manufacturer has to inform Pa.L.Mer. about any modifications, even if not significant, made or planned to be made to the above
mentioned product. Any modifications made to the model without Pa.L.Mer. approval could invalidate the certificate. In case of new revisions of the certificate
the latter version supersedes and reply the previous version.
Pa.L.Mer  scarl
MID NB 2213
EU Type Examination
N° IT-004-18-MI001-2213 Rev.3
Page 2 of 9
1. Design of the instrument
1.1.  Construction, sensors and indication of the measurement results
The water meter family submitted to the present EU Type Examination is made up of an electromagnetic
flanged water meter sensor MS2500 already MID approved (certificate CH-MI001-07007-01 issued by
METAS NB 1259) based on the principle of electromagnetic induction. The coils present inside the tube
create the magnetic field and two electrodes acquire a signal proportional to the speed of the water according
Faraday law. A digital converter MV800 performs the signal processing function measurement and
computer in order to count volume of cold and hot water. For further details refers to technical folder
MV800+MS2500 rev.00.The family of water meters covers the nominal diameters in the range from 25-
200 and consist in 10 nominal diameters for Accuracy Class 1 according ISO 4064-1:2014 and also in the
range 25-250 (11 nominal diameters) for Accuracy Class 2 according ISO 4064-1:2014
All the properties of the water meter, whether mentioned or not, shall not be in conflict with the legislation.
1.2. Technical documentation folder
Technical Description of the meter:
Technical folder MV800 + MS2500
rev.00
Installation and operation instructions:
Sealing Plan:
Drawing of the meter and dimension of the housing:
2. Technical data
2.1. Accuracy class 1 according ISO 4064-2:2014
DN
R Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 ORIENTATION DISTURBANCE
Q3/Q1 m3/h m3/h m3/h m3/h
25 100 20 16 0,256 0,160 H/V U0/D0
32 100 31 25 0,400 0,250 H/V U0/D0
40 100 50 40 0,640 0,400 H/V U0/D0
50 100 79 63 1,008 0,630 H/V U0/D0